



## EMBARGOED UNTIL JANUARY 17 @ 12:00 NOON (EST)

## LG ELECTRONICS RECEIVES MORE THAN 140 CES AWARDS AND HONORS ACROSS HOME ENTERTAINMENT, HOME APPLIANCE, AND MOBILE CATEGORIES

**ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, N.J., Jan. 17, 2019** —LG Electronics (LG) took home more than 140 awards and honors at CES® 2019, led by the Engadget *Best of CES Award* in the TV category (the official award program of CES) for the fifth consecutive year, this time for the revolutionary LG SIGNATURE OLED TV R (model 65R9) — a 65-inch rollable OLED TV.

The LG Sound Bar (model SL9YG) and LG V40 ThinQ Mobile Phone were also honored by the Consumer Technology Association (CTA<sup>TM</sup>) with *CES Best of Innovation Awards* in their respective categories. All told, LG received top accolades from Engadget, TechRadar, Popular Mechanics, SlashGear, Reviewed.com, Techlicious and others in addition to 17 *CES Innovation Awards* from the CTA across the home appliance, home entertainment and mobile communications categories.

The LG SIGNATURE OLED TV R – the world's first rollable television – stole the show this year, bringing in more than 70 awards and honors from a wide range of industry experts. LG's 2019 lineup of ultra-lightweight LG grams also served notice that they will be a force to be reckoned with in 2019 with major awards from publications including Reviewed.com, Trusted Reviews and Techlicious.

Top awards earned by LG at CES 2019 include:

LG SIGNATURE OLED TV R: Engadget: Best of CES, PC Mag: Best of CES, Reviewed.com: Editor's Choice Award, SlashGear: Editor's Choice Award, Techlicious: CES Top Picks, Popular Mechanics: Best of CES 2019, Tom's Guide: Best in Show 2019, TechRadar: The Best Tech at the Show, Pocket-lint: Best of CES, HD Guru: Best





in Show, CTA Mark of Excellence: Video Display Product of the Year, and CES® 2019 Innovation Award winner

**LG 8K OLED TV:** TechRadar: *The Best Tech at the Show* and CES® 2019 Innovation Award winner

**LG gram 17-inch:** Reviewed.com: *Editor's Choice Award*, Techlicious: *CES Top Picks*, Windows Central: *Best of CES* and CES® 2019 Innovation Award winner

LG gram 2-in-1: Trusted Reviews: Best of CES

**LG Sound Bar (SL9YG):** CES® 2019 Best of Innovation award, HD Guru: *Best of CES* 

LG Styler: CES® 2019 Innovation Award winner

LG HomeBrew: CES® 2019 Innovation Award winner

LG V40 ThinQ smartphone: CES® 2019 Best of Innovation award

For more information on LG's CES 2019 awards and honors and additional information about LG's products at CES, please visit **ces2019.lgusnewsroom.com**.

###

## **About LG Electronics Home Entertainment Company**

LG Electronics USA, Inc., based in Englewood Cliffs, N.J., is the North American subsidiary of LG Electronics, Inc., a \$55 billion global innovator in technology and manufacturing. In the United States, LG sells a wide range of innovative home appliances, home entertainment products, mobile phones, commercial displays, air conditioning systems, solar energy solutions and vehicle components. The "Life's Good" marketing theme encompasses how LG is dedicated to people's happiness by exceeding expectations today and tomorrow. LG is a 2018 ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year. www.LG.com.





Media Contacts:

LG Electronics USA Chris De Maria +1 201 408 9111 christopher.demaria@lge.com www.LGnewsroom.com LG Electronics USA Colton Moore +1 212 237 4447 colton.moore@lg-one.com www.LGnewsroom.com